
St John's (2-0) -vs- Charleston Southern (0-2)
2/6/2025 at Charleston, SC (CSU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ana Serafink (1-0)
Loss: CLOPTON,Kinsey (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: WARING,Addison (2)
 
Start: 6:05 PM   Time: 2:07   Attendance: 204   Weather: 54 and sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
St John's 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 6 10 1
Charleston Southern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2

St John's 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jess Bianco cf 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
    Madison Kono ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
London Slade lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Elanna Lysia rf 4 0 2 2 0 0 2
Ana Serafink p 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
Gia Fernande 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Alyssa Plate pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bianca Lobos c 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Sydney Totar ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Natasha Limb ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
    Avery Neuman ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Makenna Mead 2b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Ava Fierst 1b 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
    Jacqueline S ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Paige Sterli dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 10 4 4 7 10

2B: Elanna Lysia (1)
3B: Makenna Mead (1)
E: Gia Fernande (1)

Charleston Southern 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KINGSMORE,Blakley cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    GIET,Ashton ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
LEE,Maddie rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
DIMOND,Jordyn lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
SANDVIG,Carsten dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
YOURMAN,Charlee 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    CHUCK,Olivia pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARCACCI,Lorenzza 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
MARTIN,Camryn 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
SMITH,Emma c 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    WARING,Addison c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
VILLAESCUSA,Emma ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    JONES,Linley ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
CLOPTON,Kinsey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 0 6 0 1 11 7

2B: YOURMAN,Charlee (1)
SB: KINGSMORE,Blakley (1)
E: MARCACCI,Lorenzza (1); VILLAESCUSA,Emma (1)

St John's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ana Serafink (W, 1-0) 6.2 6 0 0 1 11 1 0 0 0 27 28 3 6 –
Totals 6 0 0 1 11 1 0 0 0 27 28 3 6

Charleston Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CLOPTON,Kinsey (L, 0-1) 7.0 10 6 5 4 7 0 0 0 0 33 37 5 9 –
Totals 10 6 5 4 7 0 0 0 0 33 37 5 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

St John's - Top of 1st STJ CSU
Jess Bianco walked. 0 0
London Slade singled, bunt; Jess Bianco advanced to second. 0 0
Elanna Lysia doubled to right field, RBI; London Slade advanced to third; Jess Bianco scored. 1 0
Ana Serafink singled to left field, RBI; Elanna Lysia advanced to third; London Slade scored. 2 0
Gia Fernande grounded out to 3b; Ana Serafink advanced to second. 2 0
Bianca Lobos struck out swinging. 2 0
Natasha Limb flied out to lf. 2 0

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 1st STJ CSU
KINGSMORE,Bl singled. 2 0
LEE,Maddie flied out to rf. 2 0
DIMOND,Jordy struck out looking. 2 0

St John's - Top of 2nd STJ CSU
Makenna Mead reached on a fielding error by ss. 2 0
Ava Fierst walked; Makenna Mead advanced to second. 2 0
Jess Bianco singled, bunt; Ava Fierst advanced to second; Makenna Mead advanced to third. 2 0
London Slade reached on a fielder's choice; Jess Bianco advanced to second; Ava Fierst advanced to third;
Makenna Mead out at home 3b to c. 2 0
Elanna Lysia reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; London Slade advanced to second; Jess Bianco out at
second 3b to ss; Ava Fierst scored. 3 0
Ana Serafink flied out to lf. 3 0

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 2nd STJ CSU
SANDVIG,Cars struck out swinging. 3 0
YOURMAN,Char struck out swinging. 3 0
MARCACCI,Lor singled up the middle. 3 0
MARTIN,Camry singled to center field; MARCACCI,Lor advanced to second. 3 0
SMITH,Emma struck out swinging. 3 0

St John's - Top of 3rd STJ CSU
Gia Fernande singled through the left side. 3 0
Bianca Lobos struck out swinging. 3 0
Natasha Limb walked; Gia Fernande advanced to second. 3 0
Makenna Mead lined out to 2b. 3 0
Ava Fierst grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 0

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 3rd STJ CSU
VILLAESCUSA reached on a fielding error by 3b. 3 0
KINGSMORE,Bl grounded out to ss; VILLAESCUSA advanced to second. 3 0
LEE,Maddie struck out swinging. 3 0
DIMOND,Jordy struck out swinging. 3 0

St John's - Top of 4th STJ CSU
WARING,Addis to c for SMITH,Emma. 3 0
Jess Bianco struck out swinging. 3 0
London Slade grounded out to p. 3 0
Elanna Lysia singled to right field. 3 0
Ana Serafink struck out swinging. 3 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 4th STJ CSU
SANDVIG,Cars singled up the middle. 3 0
YOURMAN,Char reached on a fielder's choice; SANDVIG,Cars out at second p to 2b. 3 0
CHUCK,Olivia pinch ran for YOURMAN,Char. 3 0
CHUCK,Olivia advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
MARCACCI,Lor flied out to rf. 3 0
MARTIN,Camry grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 0

St John's - Top of 5th STJ CSU
YOURMAN,Char to 3b for CHUCK,Olivia. 3 0
Gia Fernande reached on a fielding error by 2b. 3 0
Alyssa Plate pinch ran for Gia Fernande. 3 0
Sydney Totar pinch hit for Bianca Lobos. 3 0
Sydney Totar grounded out to 2b. 3 0
Alyssa Plate advanced to second. 3 0
Alyssa Plate advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 0
Alyssa Plate scored on a passed ball, unearned. 4 0
Natasha Limb singled to left field. 4 0
Makenna Mead tripled to right center, RBI; Natasha Limb scored. 5 0
Ava Fierst struck out swinging; Makenna Mead scored. 6 0
Jess Bianco singled. 6 0
London Slade singled; Jess Bianco advanced to second. 6 0
Elanna Lysia grounded out to ss. 6 0

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 5th STJ CSU
Gia Fernande to 3b for Alyssa Plate. 6 0
Bianca Lobos to c for Sydney Totar. 6 0
WARING,Addis grounded out to p. 6 0
VILLAESCUSA struck out swinging. 6 0
KINGSMORE,Bl singled. 6 0
KINGSMORE,Bl stole second. 6 0
LEE,Maddie walked. 6 0
DIMOND,Jordy grounded out to ss. 6 0

St John's - Top of 6th STJ CSU
Ana Serafink lined out to ss. 6 0
Gia Fernande walked. 6 0
Bianca Lobos struck out looking. 6 0
Avery Neuman pinch hit for Natasha Limb. 6 0
Avery Neuman grounded out to 3b. 6 0

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 6th STJ CSU
Natasha Limb to ss for Avery Neuman. 6 0
SANDVIG,Cars grounded out to ss. 6 0
YOURMAN,Char doubled to left center. 6 0
MARCACCI,Lor fouled out to rf. 6 0
MARTIN,Camry struck out swinging. 6 0

St John's - Top of 7th STJ CSU
Makenna Mead fouled out to rf. 6 0
Jacqueline S pinch hit for Ava Fierst. 6 0
Jacqueline S struck out looking. 6 0
Madison Kono pinch hit for Jess Bianco. 6 0
Madison Kono grounded out to c unassisted. 6 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 7th STJ CSU
Ava Fierst to 1b for Jacqueline S. 6 0
Jess Bianco to cf for Madison Kono. 6 0
WARING,Addis struck out swinging. 6 0
JONES,Linley pinch hit for VILLAESCUSA. 6 0
JONES,Linley struck out swinging. 6 0
GIET,Ashton pinch hit for KINGSMORE,Bl. 6 0
GIET,Ashton struck out swinging. 6 0


